
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 5 

77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD 
CHICAGO, IL  60604-3590 

VIA E-MAIL  
DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Nate Bailor 
Unlimited Diesel Performance Inc. 
408 Logan-Thornville Rd NE  
Bremen, Ohio 43107 

Email:  nate@unlimiteddiesel.com 

Dear Nate Bailor: 

Enclosed is a file-stamped Expedited Settlement Agreement (ESA) which resolves Unlimited 
Diesel Performance Inc., docket number CAA-05-2023-0011.  As indicated by the filing stamp 
on its first page, we filed the ESA with the Regional Hearing Clerk on March 15, 2023. 

Please direct any questions regarding this case to Cynthia King, Attorney, at 312-886-6831 or by 
email to king.cynthia@epa.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Juliane Grange 
Regional Hearing Clerk 

Enclosure 

cc: Ann Coyle, Regional Judicial Officer/via electronic mail 

Coyle.ann@epa.gov 

Regional Hearing Clerk /via electronic mail 
R5hearingcleark@epa.gov 

Carlo Demma/via electronic mail 
Demma.carlo@epa.gov 

Daniel Schaufelberger/via electronic mail 
Schaufelberger.daniel@epa.gov 
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 Cynthia King/via electronic mail 
 King.cynthia@epa.gov 
 
 James Kavalec/via electronic mail 
 James.kavalec@epa.ohio.gov 
 
 Stephanie Habinak/via electronic mail 
 Stephanie.habinak@epa.ohio.gov 
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